

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 11356/2010(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

FA No. 24/2007

MUKESH KUMAR PIPARIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAISHALI

Respondent(s)

[With I.A. 1 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice shall be issued to the respondent
on petitioner's depositing an amount of
Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) within two
weeks from today towards the travel and stay
expenses of the respondent. The said amount shall
be disbursed to the respondent as soon as she
enters appearance.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (N.B.DHYANI)
Court Master Court Master