

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24469/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2009 in FA No. 24/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

MUKESH KUMAR PIPARIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAISHALI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for
time to seek instructions if the respondent is willing
to go in for mediation for settlement of disputes with
the petitioner.

At request, list after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master